Rank

(last year)

1

(1)

2

(NR)

3

@)

4

®)

5

“)

6

7)

7

©)

®)

9

@©

10

(12)

11

(15)

12

(16)

13

(25)

14

1)

15

(22)

16

(NR)

17

23

18

(NR)

(NR) Not ranked

MEDICAL GROUPS

Ranked by number of local physicians as of October 1, 2018

Medical group
Address # of # of
Website local San Diego County

Phone physicians locations Medical group specialties

Southern California Permanente Medical Group
9455 Clairemont Mesa Blvd.,

San Diego 92123

www.kp.org

800-266-5000

Health Excel, IPA

9850 Genesee Ave., Suite 900,
La Jolla 92037
www.healthexcelinc.com
858-452-1270

UC San Diego Health
9300 Campus Point Drive,
La Jolla 92037
www.health.ucsd.edu
619-543-8300

Scripps Clinic Medical Group
10666 N. Torrey Pines Road,

La Jolla 92037
www.scrippshealth.org
858-554-8500

Sharp Rees-Stealy Medical Group
5651 Copley Drive, Suite A,

San Diego 92111

www.sharp.com/srs

858-499-2600

Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego
3020 Children's Way, MC 5056,

San Diego 92123

www.rcssd.org

858-576-1700

Health Center Partners of Southern California
3710 Ruffin Road,

San Diego 92123

www.hcpsocal.org

619-542-4300

Anesthesia Service Medical Group
3626 Ruffin Road,

San Diego 92123

www.asmgmd.com

858-565-9666

Scripps Coastal Medical Center
4275 Campus Point Court,

San Diego 92121
www.scripps.org/coastal
1-800-SCRIPPS

Graybill Medical Group
225 E. Second Ave.,
Escondido 92025
www.graybill.org
866-228-2236

Balboa Nephrology Medical Group
9610 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite B,

San Diego 92123

www.bnmg.org

858-499-1900

Anesthesia Consultants of California Medical Group
16955 Via del Campo, Suite 215,

San Diego 92127

www.accmg.com

858-673-6100

Concentra Urgent Care®
5575 Ruffin Road, Suite 100,
San Diego 92123
www.concentra.com
858-277-2744

Tri-City Emergency Medical Group
5050 Avenida Encinas, Suite 200,
Carlsbad 92008

www.tcemg.net

760-439-1963

PsyCare Inc.

4550 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 116,
San Diego 92123
WWW.psycare.org

858-279-1223

Pacific Emergency Providers, APC
4077 Fifth Ave.,
San Diego 92103

na
858-245-3753

Psychiatric Centers at San Diego
P.0. Box 609001,

San Diego 92160
www.psychiatriccenters.com
619-528-4600

Center for Family Health
6280 Jackson Drive, Suite B,
San Diego 92119
www.centerdfamily.com
619-464-1607

na Not available/applicable

Sources: The companies and online sources.

This list excludes all government/military facilities and IPAs (independent practice associations).

To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of
the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego

1,396

894

892

885

546

328

259

248

166

82

57

43

30

26

25

23

21

30

100

1130

28

22

10

112

1@

il

19

13

Multispecialty, comprehensive
primary & specialty medical care

48 specialties

Multispecialty, comprehensive
primary & specialty medical care

Multispecialty, comprehensive
primary & specialty medical care

Coordinated, affordable primary &
specialty medical care. Most
health insurance plans are
accepted.

Multispecialty, comprehensive
pediatric, adolescent & maternal-
fetal medical care, surgical
services

16 nonprofit health center
members providing primary care,
behavioral health & dental care

Adult & pediatric anesthesiology,
pediatric critical care

Comprehensive primary medical
care, general surgery &
rehabilitation services

Award-winning, multispecialty
medical group with 12 locations
serving North County plus
Temecula

Kidney disease, dialysis,

transplantation & related

illnesses, interventional
nephrology

Anesthesiology, chronic & acute
pain management

Occupational medical specialty

Hospital medicine, emergency
medicine

Comprehensive behavioral health
system providing outpatient
therapy & psychiatry

Emergency medicine

Comprehensive behavioral health

House calls, onsite lab
equipment, radiology &
ultrasound, & other diagnostic
testing

Physician in charge
Year founded

Michael Lalich
1967

Thomas C. Sounhein

Thomas Moore
1966

Richard Walker
1924

Steven Green
1923

Herbert Kimmons
1975

Henry N. Tuttle
1977

Andrew Zimmerman

Kevin Hirsch
2008

Alejandro Paz
1932

Dylan Steer
1973

Richard C. Engel
1995

Kwi Bulow
1995

Henry Showah
1973

Robert Friedman
1995

Valerie Norton
2005

Christopher Morache
1972

Mirwais Saifi
1997

’ S

Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some

companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a
company's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.
@ According to WebMD.com

@ Services 11 hospitals

@ Previously known as U.S. HealthWorks Medical Group



