MEDICAL GROUPS

Ranked by number of local physicians as of October 1, 2018

	Ranked by number of local physicians as of Uctober 1, 2018					
Rank (last year)	Medical group Address Website Phone	# of local physicians	# of San Diego County locations	Medical group specialties	Physician in charge Year founded	
1 (1)	Southern California Permanente Medical Group 9455 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., San Diego 92123 www.kp.org 800-266-5000	1,396	30	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Michael Lalich 1967	3
2 (NR)	Health Excel, IPA 9850 Genesee Ave., Suite 900, La Jolla 92037 www.healthexcelinc.com 858-452-1270	894	100	48 specialties	Thomas C. Sounhein 2015	1
3 (2)	UC San Diego Health 9300 Campus Point Drive, La Jolla 92037 www.health.ucsd.edu 619-543-8300	892	113 ⁽¹⁾	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Thomas Moore 1966	
4 (3)	Scripps Clinic Medical Group 10666 N. Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla 92037 www.scrippshealth.org 858-554-8500	885	28	Multispecialty, comprehensive primary & specialty medical care	Richard Walker 1924	
5 (4)	Sharp Rees-Stealy Medical Group 5651 Copley Drive, Suite A, San Diego 92111 www.sharp.com/srs 858-499-2600	546	22	Coordinated, affordable primary & specialty medical care. Most health insurance plans are accepted.	Steven Green 1923	
6 (7)	Rady Children's Specialists of San Diego 3020 Children's Way, MC 5056, San Diego 92123 www.rcssd.org 858-576-1700	328	10	Multispecialty, comprehensive pediatric, adolescent & maternal- fetal medical care, surgical services	Herbert Kimmons 1975	
7 (6)	Health Center Partners of Southern California 3710 Ruffin Road, San Diego 92123 www.hcpsocal.org 619-542-4300	259	112	16 nonprofit health center members providing primary care, behavioral health & dental care	Henry N. Tuttle 1977	
8 (5)	Anesthesia Service Medical Group 3626 Ruffin Road, San Diego 92123 www.asmgmd.com 858-565-9666	248	1 ⁽²⁾	Adult & pediatric anesthesiology, pediatric critical care	Andrew Zimmerman 1946	
9 (8)	Scripps Coastal Medical Center 4275 Campus Point Court, San Diego 92121 www.scripps.org/coastal 1-800-SCRIPPS	166	8	Comprehensive primary medical care, general surgery & rehabilitation services	Kevin Hirsch 2008	
10 (12)	Graybill Medical Group 225 E. Second Ave., Escondido 92025 www.graybill.org 866-228-2236	82	11	Award-winning, multispecialty medical group with 12 locations serving North County plus Temecula	Alejandro Paz 1932	(a) (A)
11 (15)	Balboa Nephrology Medical Group 9610 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite B, San Diego 92123 www.bnmg.org 858-499-1900	57	19	Kidney disease, dialysis, transplantation & related illnesses, interventional nephrology	Dylan Steer 1973	
12 (16)	Anesthesia Consultants of California Medical Group 16955 Via del Campo, Suite 215, San Diego 92127 www.accmg.com 858-673-6100	43	1	Anesthesiology, chronic & acute pain management	Richard C. Engel 1995	
13 (25)	Concentra Urgent Care ⁽³⁾ 5575 Ruffin Road, Suite 100, San Diego 92123 www.concentra.com 858-277-2744	30	13	Occupational medical specialty	Kwi Bulow 1995	
14 (21)	Tri-City Emergency Medical Group 5050 Avenida Encinas, Suite 200, Carlsbad 92008 www.tcemg.net 760-439-1963	26	1	Hospital medicine, emergency medicine	Henry Showah 1973	
15 (22)	PsyCare Inc. 4550 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 116, San Diego 92123 www.psycare.org 858-279-1223	25	6	Comprehensive behavioral health system providing outpatient therapy & psychiatry	Robert Friedman 1995	
16 (NR)	Pacific Emergency Providers, APC 4077 Fifth Ave., San Diego 92103 na 858-245-3753	23	1	Emergency medicine	Valerie Norton 2005	
17 (23)	Psychiatric Centers at San Diego P.O. Box 609001, San Diego 92160 www.psychiatriccenters.com 619-528-4600	21	9	Comprehensive behavioral health	Christopher Morache 1972	
18 (NR)	Center for Family Health 6280 Jackson Drive, Suite B, San Diego 92119 www.center4family.com 619-464-1607	5	1	House calls, onsite lab equipment, radiology & ultrasound, & other diagnostic testing	Mirwais Saifi 1997	
(NR) Not ranked						

Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a company's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.

(1) According to WebMD.com

(NR) Not ranked

⁽²⁾ Services 11 hospitals

Not rained

An Not available/applicable

Sources: The companies and online sources.

This list excludes all government/military facilities and IPAs (independent practice associations).

To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego